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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA DIPATOLI
RANCHI

3400013
69510

DIPATOLI P.O. RMCH RANCHI JHARKHAND,
RANCHI, JHARKHAND - 834009

DIPANKAR SENAPATI VICE PRINCIPAL
M.Sc. , B.Ed.
kvdipatoli1234@gmail.com

7595900733

https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-
public-disclosure/

https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-
public-disclosure/

https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-
public-disclosure/
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 118 118
RESULT CLASS: XlI
1 2025 85 85

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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DIPANKAR SENAPATI VICE PRINCIPAL

47
11
18

18

40:1

Sh Anish Kumar, D.Ed. - SE - MR (CRR No -
B47227)

Sh Anish Kumar, D.Ed. - SE - MR (CRR No -
B47227)

100

100

48926

36 & 58
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3

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 100
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/YxvbUnqgzLiO
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

NISHANT KUMAR CHOUBEY  PGT M.A.
Sunita Sinha PGT MSC

R.P. Sahu TGT MA
Jessica Neetu Bara TGT MA

Nikunj Mallika Tirkey TGT MSC
Nisant Ranjan TGT MA

Sanjay Sahu PRT MA

Hariom Sharan PRT MA
Kulendra Kumar PRT M.SC.
Surendra Prasad Suman PRT B SC
MANOJ KUMAR TGT M. A.

Shri David H Tigga PGT M. Sc.
MANJU LAKRA PRT INTERMEDIATE
RUCHI MADAN PRT B. EL. ED.
EDDA K SURIN PRT B.Sc.
BHISHMA PRATAP TGT M.A.
RAGINI SINGH TGT M. Sc.
ANURADHA PANDEY PGT M.A. HINDI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/6
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

PRABHA KUMARI CHAND
PRIYANKA VISHWAKARMA
DIPTY MANISHA KULLU
UMESH DAS BHARTI
BIPIN KISHOR MINZ

Jyoti Raj Chouhan

Dilip Kumar Singh
HARISHANKER RAM
KULDIP TIWARI

ARUN KUMAR

MADHU CHOURASIA
RAM SINGH MUNDA
NEMAN RAJAK
ALKAASGAR

MARY NEELAM TOPPO
Dr. AMBUJ KUMAR TILAK
SUJATA NAYAK

Amod Kumar Singh
Sudeep Narayan Patra
RAJNISH RANJAN

VIJAY BARA

ANTRAYAMI KUMAR
Mohini Chaturvedi

DILIP KUMAR

SANDEEP SINGH
SUMAN SHARMA

APARAJITA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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HM

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

B. Sc.

MFA

B.E

M.Sc.

M.A

MA

M.Sc. Chemistry
M. COM.

8 PASS

MATRIC

M.SC ZOOLOGY
M.A

PHD

B.Sc

POST GRADUATION
M.Sc.

B.COM

B.A

POST GRADUATION
MA

M.SC

Graduation
Graduation

Graduation
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RITWI RAJ

VEENU PANWAR

PRIYANKA YADAV

PRIYAM AGARWAL

ANKITA KUMARI

DIPANKAR SENAPATI

SHUBHAM SHUKLA

SHUBHAM KUMAR

ANISH KUMAR

VIKAS KUMAR CHAUBEY
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

Graduation

Graduation

Post Graduation

12TH

Graduation

M.A

M.SC

M.A

BA

B.A
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