APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA DIPATOLI RANCHI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3400013
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	69510
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DIPATOLI P.O. RMCH RANCHI JHARKHAND, RANCHI, JHARKHAND - 834009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DIPANKAR SENAPATI VICE PRINCIPAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. , B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvdipatoli1234@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7595900733

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya- mangement-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://dipatoli.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory- public-disclosure/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DIPANKAR SENAPATI VICE PRINCIPAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	11
	TGT	18
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Sh Anish Kumar, D.Ed SE - MR (CRR No - B47227)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Sh Anish Kumar, D.Ed SE - MR (CRR No - B47227)

RESULT CLASS: X

4	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	85	85	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	48926
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 58

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 100
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/YxvbUnqzLi0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NISHANT KUMAR CHOUBEY	PGT	M.A.
2	Sunita Sinha	PGT	MSC
3	R.P. Sahu	TGT	MA
4	Jessica Neetu Bara	TGT	MA
5	Nikunj Mallika Tirkey	TGT	MSC
6	Nisant Ranjan	TGT	MA
7	Sanjay Sahu	PRT	MA
8	Hariom Sharan	PRT	MA
9	Kulendra Kumar	PRT	M.SC.
10	Surendra Prasad Suman	PRT	B SC
11	MANOJ KUMAR	TGT	M. A.
12	Shri David H Tigga	PGT	M. Sc.
13	MANJU LAKRA	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
14	RUCHI MADAN	PRT	B. EL. ED.
15	EDDA K SURIN	PRT	B.Sc.
16	BHISHMA PRATAP	TGT	M.A.
17	RAGINI SINGH	TGT	M. Sc.
18	ANURADHA PANDEY	PGT	M.A. HINDI

120/23, 1.4111	•	Mandatory Disclosure Details OAI (AO	
19	PRABHA KUMARI CHAND	НМ	MA
20	PRIYANKA VISHWAKARMA	PRT	B. Sc.
21	DIPTY MANISHA KULLU	PRT	M. Sc.
22	UMESH DAS BHARTI	TGT	M. Sc
23	BIPIN KISHOR MINZ	TGT	MFA
24	Jyoti Raj Chouhan	TGT	B.E
25	Dilip Kumar Singh	PRT	M.Sc.
26	HARISHANKER RAM	PGT	M.A
27	KULDIP TIWARI	PGT	MA
28	ARUN KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc. Chemistry
29	MADHU CHOURASIA	PGT	M. COM.
30	RAM SINGH MUNDA	OTHER	8 PASS
31	NEMAN RAJAK	OTHER	MATRIC
32	ALKA ASGAR	PGT	M.SC ZOOLOGY
33	MARY NEELAM TOPPO	PGT	M.A
34	Dr. AMBUJ KUMAR TILAK	TGT	PHD
35	SUJATA NAYAK	TGT	B.Sc
36	Amod Kumar Singh	PGT	POST GRADUATION
37	Sudeep Narayan Patra	TGT	M.Sc.
38	RAJNISH RANJAN	TGT	B.COM
39	VIJAY BARA	PET	B.A
40	ANTRAYAMI KUMAR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
41	Mohini Chaturvedi	TGT	MA
42	DILIP KUMAR	TGT	M.SC
43	SANDEEP SINGH	PRT	Graduation
44	SUMAN SHARMA	PRT	Graduation
45	APARAJITA	PRT	Graduation

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
46	RITWI RAJ	PRT	Graduation
47	VEENU PANWAR	PRT	Graduation
48	PRIYANKA YADAV	PRT	Post Graduation
49	PRIYAM AGARWAL	PRT	12TH
50	ANKITA KUMARI	PRT	Graduation
51	DIPANKAR SENAPATI	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
52	SHUBHAM SHUKLA	PGT	M.SC
53	SHUBHAM KUMAR	PGT	M.A
54	ANISH KUMAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ВА
55	VIKAS KUMAR CHAUBEY	OTHER	B.A